

## Hennepin County Medical Examiner

530 Chicago Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55415



## **Press Release Report**

Theng, Kim Laen Case No: 2020-8224

## **Press Release**

Decedent: Theng, Kim Laen

Age: 54 years

Race: Asian

Sex: Female

City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55412

Date & Time of Injury:

Location of Injury:

Comments:

Date of Death: 11/17/2020

Time of Death: 10:29AM

Location of Death: North Memorial Health Hospital - ER

3300 Oakdale Avenue North (North Memorial Health Hospital - ER)

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

This individual has now been identified. Cause and manner of death are

pending further investigation by Minneapolis Police and the Medical Examiner's

Office.

Update 01/06/2021: This individual died from blunt force head trauma and

manner of death is homicide. The Minneapolis Police Department is the

investigating agency.

11/19/2020 Page: 1 of 1 9:02 AM